



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8757 of 2025

Satyanarayan Singh
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Atharva Dixit, Pranav Tiwary
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Satya Dheer Singh Jadaun

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant has pressed the bail application of Satyanarayan Singh solely on the ground that the appellant is above 80 of age.
2. The learned A.G.A to verify this fact.
3. List this case on 16.02.2026.
4. This order is passed in the presence of Sri Satya Dheer Singh Jadaun, learned counsel.
5. Office to provide the trial court record to the Court on the date fixed.

February 4, 2026
Aiman
(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)