



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 8757 of 2025

Satyanarayan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Atharva Dixit, Pranav Tiwary
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Satya Dheer Singh Jadaun

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

Mr. Rupak Chaubey, learned Additional Government Advocate-Ist has appeared in this case on behalf of the State and states that he will require two days' time to inquire about the age of the appellant.

List this case again on 23.02.2026.

It is made clear that no further time shall be granted. If by that date the age of the appellant, who is in jail, is not verified by the learned A.G.A, we will have no other option than to believe the age which is given in the statement under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

This order is passed in the presence of Mr. Satya Dheer Singh Jadaun, learned counsel for the informant.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 16, 2026
Kashifa